

09-18-2001

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)



101847114

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		4553-(X) ²								
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 5. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):								
	Dieter Bakic 69/10/0/	Name: Dieter Bakic Design s.r.l.								
	☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached									
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:								
<i>J.</i>	Assignment	Street Address: Via G. Frua 24								
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip: 1-20146 Milano, Italy								
	☐ Other: Execution Date: August 2, 2001									
	Execution Date. August 2, 2001	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.								
4.	(a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:								
	29/143,686									
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the									
execut	ion date of the application is:									
	☐ Additional Num	mbers Attached.								
5.	Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1								
Name	: Benjamin J. Hauptman	7. Total \$40.00								
		Fee: (37 C.F.R.								
		§ 3.41)								
Addre	Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	■ Enclosed by way of credit card authorization								
	Alexandria, Virginia 22314	 ☑ Enclosed by way of credit card authorization ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 								
		8. Deposit Account Number:								
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and Signature.									
To The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the										
friginal socument.										
	<i> </i>	September 10, 2001								
Benjamin I Haupman Registration Number 29,310										
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:										
L		. our names of pages complising cover sheet.								

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0391

Docket No.: 4553-004 DES

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Dieter BAKIC								
2)		-							
who	has made a certain new	and useful	invention,	hereby	sells,	assigns	and	transfers	unto
DIE	ETER BAKIC DESIGN s.r.	<u>l.</u>							
<u>Via</u>	G. Frua 24								
<u>I-20</u>	0146 Milano								
its su State	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter of es of America as defi	designated "A ined in	ASSIGNEE") 35 U.S.			title and the			Jnited
PUI	MP HEAD		.			,			
(a)	for which an application for United States Serial No. <u>2</u>			was filed	on <u>J</u> ı	ıne 19, 2	001	_, and ider	 ntified
(b)	for which an application for Ut	nited States L	etters Patent	was exect	ated on		,		
issue reiss Conv	the undersigned hereby authorizes as e any and all United States Letters Pues, continuations, or continuation vention for the Protection of Indusessors, assigns and legal representation hereafter act on behalf of said ASS	Patent which ins-in-part the strial Propert tives; the und	may be grant ereof, and to by to the said	ed therefo he right l ASSIGN	ore and a to all b NEE, for	ny and al enefits u its inter	l extender of the section of the sec	nsions, divi the Interna ASSIGNE	isions, itional EE, its
upon remu the repre	AND the undersigned hereby ing application for and obtaining on request of the said ASSIGNEE ineration, in and to any improveme said invention; and to execute a esentatives, deemed essential to afferred.	riginal, divisi L, its success ents, and appl any papers l	ional, reissue sors, assigns lications for p by the said	d or exten and lega patent bas ASSIGN	nded Let al repres ed there EE, its	ters Pater sentatives on, grow successo	nt of the and ing out ors, as	he United S without f it of or rela ssigns and	States, further ated to legal
1)	NED on the date judicated aside my	signature:	4	_	Acu Date:	<u> </u>	20	01	
2) Na	ıme:		_		Date:				

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0392